HALIFAX

Document requested by:

Mr Habib Rehman

254 DEANE CHURCH LANE
BOLTON

LANCASHIRE

BL3 4EW

(Address last updated 14 Jan 2025)

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Money In

Money Out

Your Transactions

Date Description

02 Jan 25 HABIB UR REHMAN

02 Jan 25 STRAWBERRY GARDEN
02 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

02 Jan 25 AL AQSA HALAL MEAT
02 Jan 25 HAMZA SWEETS AND B
02 Jan 25 WWW.LAW.AC.UK

03 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

03 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

03 Jan 25 HOME BARGAINS PRES
03 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

03 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

03 Jan 25 000*TRIP.COM

06 Jan 25 STRAWBERRY GARDEN
06 Jan 25 WWW.LAW.AC.UK

06 Jan 25 BEE NETWORK

06 Jan 25 TRANSDEV BLAZEFIEL

(Continued on next page)

£1,255.75
£1,339.28

Type

FPI

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on 0345 720 3040

25 January 2025

Your Account

Sort Code
Account Number

11-00-73
19442560

Page 1 of 3

01 January 2025 to 25 January 2025

Balance on 01 January 2025

Balance on 25 January 2025

Money In (£) Money Out (£)
560.00

1.00

3.10

1.49

7.30

700.00
3.55
30.00

1.98

3.55

6.30

33.55

2.00

110.00

2.00

3.00

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ.
Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are
monitored and enforced by the LSB: www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk

£454.53
£371.00

Balance (£)
1,014.53
1,013.53
1,010.43
1,008.94
1,001.64

301.64
305.19
335.19
333.21
329.66
323.36
289.81
287.81
177.81
175.81

172.81



HALIFAX

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Your Transactions

Date

06 Jan 25

06 Jan 25

06 Jan 25

06 Jan 25

06 Jan 25

08 Jan 25

08 Jan 25

09 Jan 25

09 Jan 25

09 Jan 25

09 Jan 25

10 Jan 25

10 Jan 25

10 Jan 25

10 Jan 25

13 Jan 25

13 Jan 25

13 Jan 25

13 Jan 25

14 Jan 25

14 Jan 25

14 Jan 25

Description

TRANSDEV BLAZEFIEL

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

NYX*LtdUK

BEE NETWORK

BEE NETWORK

BEE NETWORK

hamzah Sweets & Ba

NASIR AZEEM

POWBRELLA LTD

BEE NETWORK

TRIP.COM

TESCO METRO 2872

NYX*LtdUK

BEE NETWORK

000*TRIP.COM

BEE NETWORK

hamzah Sweets & Ba

BEE NETWORK

MUHAMMAD YASEEN

NYX*LtdUK

NYX*LtdUK

BEE NETWORK

(Continued on next page)

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on 0345 720 3040

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ.
Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are
monitored and enforced by the LSB: www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk

Type

DEB

FPO

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

FPI

FPI

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

DEB

FPO

DEB

DEB

DEB

25 January 2025

Account Number

Money In (£)

60.00

94.32

19442560

Money Out (£)

3.00

4.50

1.80

2.00

2.00

2.00

9.00

2.00

2.30

0.90

1.20

2.00

2.05

2.00

9.80

2.00

15.84

1.20

1.20

2.00
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Balance (£)
169.81
165.31
163.51
161.51
159.51
157.51
148.51
208.51
302.83
300.83
298.53
297.63
296.43
294.43
292.38
290.38
280.58
278.58
262.74
261.54
260.34

258.34



HALIFAX

CURRENT ACCOUNT

Your Transactions

Date

14 Jan 25

15 Jan 25

16 Jan 25

17 Jan 25

17 Jan 25

20 Jan 25

20 Jan 25

20 Jan 25

20 Jan 25

22 Jan 25

22 Jan 25

23 Jan 25

23 Jan 25

Description Type
WWW.LAW.AC.UK DEB
BEE NETWORK DEB
POWBRELLA LTD FPI

BEE NETWORK DEB
BEE NETWORK DEB
H3G DD

WWW.LAW.AC.UK DEB
Nisa Local DEB
BEE NETWORK DEB
BEE NETWORK DEB
PPOINT_*ONE TO ALL DEB
POWBRELLA LTD FPI

BEE NETWORK DEB

Transaction types

BGC Bank Giro Credit BP  Bill Payments
COR Correction CPT Cashpoint
DEP Deposit FEE Fixed Service

MPI  Mobile Payment In MPO Mobile Payment Out

TFR Transfer

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on 0345 720 3040

25 January 2025
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Sort Code 11-00-73
Account Number 19442560

Money In (£) Money Out (£) Balance (£)
50.00 208.34
2.00 206.34
221.30 427.64
5.00 422.64
5.00 417.64
19.09 398.55
300.00 98.55
1.79 96.76
5.00 91.76
2.00 89.76
3.34 86.42
286.58 373.00
2.00 371.00
CHG Charge CHQ Cheque

DD Direct Debit
FPI  Faster Payment In
PAY Payment

DEB Debit Card
FPO Faster Payment Out
SO Standing Order

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ.

Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are
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