



Document requested by:

Mr Habib Rehman

254 DEANE CHURCH LANE
BOLTON
LANCASHIRE
BL3 4EW

(Address last updated 14 Jan 2025)

Your Account

Sort Code 11-00-73
Account Number 19442560

CURRENT ACCOUNT

01 January 2025 to 25 January 2025

Money In	£1,255.75	Balance on 01 January 2025	£454.53
Money Out	£1,339.28	Balance on 25 January 2025	£371.00

Your Transactions

Date	Description	Type	Money In (£)	Money Out (£)	Balance (£)
02 Jan 25	HABIB UR REHMAN	FPI	560.00		1,014.53
02 Jan 25	STRAWBERRY GARDEN	DEB		1.00	1,013.53
02 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB		3.10	1,010.43
02 Jan 25	AL AQSA HALAL MEAT	DEB		1.49	1,008.94
02 Jan 25	HAMZA SWEETS AND B	DEB		7.30	1,001.64
02 Jan 25	WWW.LAW.AC.UK	DEB		700.00	301.64
03 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB	3.55		305.19
03 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB	30.00		335.19
03 Jan 25	HOME BARGAINS PRES	DEB		1.98	333.21
03 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB		3.55	329.66
03 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB		6.30	323.36
03 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB		33.55	289.81
06 Jan 25	STRAWBERRY GARDEN	DEB		2.00	287.81
06 Jan 25	WWW.LAW.AC.UK	DEB		110.00	177.81
06 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	175.81
06 Jan 25	TRANSDEV BLAZEFIEL	DEB		3.00	172.81

(Continued on next page)

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on **0345 720 3040**

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ. Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are monitored and enforced by the LSB: www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk



CURRENT ACCOUNT

Sort Code 11-00-73
Account Number 19442560

Your Transactions

Date	Description	Type	Money In (£)	Money Out (£)	Balance (£)
06 Jan 25	TRANSDEV BLAZEFIEL	DEB		3.00	169.81
06 Jan 25	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	FPO		4.50	165.31
06 Jan 25	NYX*LtdUK	DEB		1.80	163.51
06 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	161.51
06 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	159.51
08 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	157.51
08 Jan 25	hamzah Sweets & Ba	DEB		9.00	148.51
09 Jan 25	NASIR AZEEM	FPI	60.00		208.51
09 Jan 25	POWBRELLA LTD	FPI	94.32		302.83
09 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	300.83
09 Jan 25	TRIP.COM	DEB		2.30	298.53
10 Jan 25	TESCO METRO 2872	DEB		0.90	297.63
10 Jan 25	NYX*LtdUK	DEB		1.20	296.43
10 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	294.43
10 Jan 25	000*TRIP.COM	DEB		2.05	292.38
13 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	290.38
13 Jan 25	hamzah Sweets & Ba	DEB		9.80	280.58
13 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	278.58
13 Jan 25	MUHAMMAD YASEEN	FPO		15.84	262.74
14 Jan 25	NYX*LtdUK	DEB		1.20	261.54
14 Jan 25	NYX*LtdUK	DEB		1.20	260.34
14 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	258.34

(Continued on next page)

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on **0345 720 3040**

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ.
Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are
monitored and enforced by the LSB: www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk



CURRENT ACCOUNT

Sort Code 11-00-73
Account Number 19442560

Your Transactions

Date	Description	Type	Money In (£)	Money Out (£)	Balance (£)
14 Jan 25	WWW.LAW.AC.UK	DEB		50.00	208.34
15 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	206.34
16 Jan 25	POWBRELLA LTD	FPI	221.30		427.64
17 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		5.00	422.64
17 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		5.00	417.64
20 Jan 25	H3G	DD		19.09	398.55
20 Jan 25	WWW.LAW.AC.UK	DEB		300.00	98.55
20 Jan 25	Nisa Local	DEB		1.79	96.76
20 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		5.00	91.76
22 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	89.76
22 Jan 25	PPOINT_*ONE TO ALL	DEB		3.34	86.42
23 Jan 25	POWBRELLA LTD	FPI	286.58		373.00
23 Jan 25	BEE NETWORK	DEB		2.00	371.00

Transaction types

BGC Bank Giro Credit	BP Bill Payments	CHG Charge	CHQ Cheque
COR Correction	CPT Cashpoint	DD Direct Debit	DEB Debit Card
DEP Deposit	FEE Fixed Service	FPI Faster Payment In	FPO Faster Payment Out
MPI Mobile Payment In	MPO Mobile Payment Out	PAY Payment	SO Standing Order
TFR Transfer			

If you think something is incorrect, please contact us on **0345 720 3040**

Halifax is a division of Bank of Scotland plc. Registered in Scotland No. SC327000. Registered Office: The Mound, Edinburgh EH1 1YZ.
Bank of Scotland plc is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the
Prudential Regulation Authority under registration number 169628. We adhere to The Standards of Lending Practice which are
monitored and enforced by the LSB: www.lendingstandardsboard.org.uk